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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL INTERNATIONAL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 730066

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23565

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GURHA BRAHMANA, ANKHNOOR, JAMMU, JAMMU AND KASHMIR,
181201

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Vinay Kumar

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Phil M.Sc M.Ed. MARD PA CSB CTET

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@idpsakhnoor.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01924254911

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Grant%20Letter%202031.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Society%20RC.pdf

https://www.idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/No%200bjection%20Certificate.pdf

https://www.idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf

https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Building%20Safety%20Certificate-25-26.pdf

https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Fire%20and%20safety%20certificate-25-26.pdf

https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Self%20Certification%20Proforma.pdf

https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Health%20&%20Sanitation%20And%20Water%20Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/FEE%20Structure%202025-26.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://idpsakhnoor.com/pdf/Academic%20&%20Activity%20Calender%202025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/School%20Managing%20Committee-25-26.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Parent%20Teacher%20Association-25-26.pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Previous%2003%20years%20result.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Vinay Kumar
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2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 64 62

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2023 73 72

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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55
10
18

17

1:1.5
NOT AVAILABLE

Gurpreet Kour And Akanksha Sharma

96.8

98.6
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1

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

Nisha

SURINDER PAL
AKANSHA SHARMA
KCS MEHTA

Puja Khajuria
Gurpreet Kour

Rajni Sharma
Anchal Gupta

Neha Sharma
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TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

HM

PRT

6070
33 & 46

5 & 56

YES

20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kYDohqg5-wo4

M.Com

M.A. Economics
B.Sc.

M.Sc. Maths
M.A. History
M.A. Psychology
M.Sc. Physics
MA Sociology

MA English
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Harmeet Malhotra
Akta Kumari

Rita Rani Tickoo
Monika Sharma
Shivani Khanna
Sheetal Manhas
Sakshi Rajput
Poonam

Jasmeet Kour
Deepu Rani
Sarita Sharma
Rajni Sharma
Mangat Ram
Pankaj Sodhi
Ajay Sharma
Seema Devi
VINAY KUMAR
BHARAT BHUSHAN

MISHA KAPOOR
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NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PTI

PRT

BA

MA Education
BA

M.A. English
M.A. Sociology
B.Sc.

M.A. Education
M.Com.

B.A.

M.A. Hindi
M.A. Hindi
M.A. Hindi
M.P.Ed.
B.Tech.

M.A. Sociology
B.A.

M.Phil

M.Phil.

M.A. Sociology
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Anima Sharma
Manvi Chib
Sanjeev Kumar
DANISH SHARMA
SUPRIYA RAINA
Trivikram Mishra
Sharnjit Kour
Abhishek Bali
Poonam Sharma
Neelu Bala

Sunita Badyal
Sharandeep Kaur
Malika

Sonika Sharma
ROSHAN LAL
SMIKSHA GUPTA
SEEMA DEVI
SHELLY VERMA

ISHAN BARGOTRA
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT
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M.A. Hindi

M.Sc. Geology

B.A.Maths, M.A. Sociology
B.A.

MCA

M.A. Hindi

MA English

M.Sc. Chemistry

MA Hindi

M.Com.

Sr. Secondary

M.A. Punjabi

MA Pol. Science

MA (Statistics)

MA Pol. Science

MA RURAL DEVELOPMENT
Sr. Secondary

MA SOCIOLOGY

MA English
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56
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POOJA GUPTA

SUKANYA BHAU

SHIVANI VERMA

JYOTI MANHAS

NANDINI PAWAR

ASGAR CHIB

ADHITIKA SHARMA

Anirudh Anand

RENU KUMARI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT
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M.Com.

MA History

MA English

MA SOCIOLOGY
MA SOCIOLOGY
MA Music

Sr. Secondary
Sr. Secondary

Sr. Secondary
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