APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	INTERNATIONAL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	730066
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23565
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GURHA BRAHMANA, ANKHNOOR, JAMMU, JAMMU AND KASHMIR, 181201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Vinay Kumar
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Phil M.Sc M.Ed. MA RD PA CSB CTET
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@idpsakhnoor.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01924254911

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Grant%20Letter%202031.pdf

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Society%20RC.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/No%20Objection%20Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Building%20Safety%20Certificate-25-26.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Fire%20and%20safety%20certificate-25-26.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Self%20Certification%20Proforma.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Health%20&%20Sanitation%20And%20Water%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/FEE%20Structure%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://idpsakhnoor.com/pdf/Academic%20&%20Activity%20Calender%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/School%20Managing%20Committee-25-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Parent%20Teacher%20Association-25-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://idpsakhnoor.com/mpd/Previous%2003%20years%20result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Vinay Kumar

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	10
	TGT	18
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NOT AVAILABLE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Gurpreet Kour And Akanksha Sharma

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	64	62	96.8	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	73	72	98.6	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=kYDohq5-wo4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Nisha	TGT	M.Com
2	SURINDER PAL	PGT	M.A. Economics
3	AKANSHA SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc.
4	KCS MEHTA	OTHER	M.Sc. Maths
5	Puja Khajuria	PGT	M.A. History
6	Gurpreet Kour	PGT	M.A. Psychology
7	Rajni Sharma	TGT	M.Sc. Physics
8	Anchal Gupta	НМ	MA Sociology
9	Neha Sharma	PRT	MA English

10	Harmeet Malhotra	NTT	ВА
11	Akta Kumari	PRT	MA Education
12	Rita Rani Tickoo	NTT	ВА
13	Monika Sharma	PGT	M.A. English
14	Shivani Khanna	TGT	M.A. Sociology
15	Sheetal Manhas	PRT	B.Sc.
16	Sakshi Rajput	PRT	M.A. Education
17	Poonam	PRT	M.Com.
18	Jasmeet Kour	NTT	B.A.
19	Deepu Rani	NTT	M.A. Hindi
20	Sarita Sharma	NTT	M.A. Hindi
21	Rajni Sharma	PRT	M.A. Hindi
22	Mangat Ram	PET	M.P.Ed.
23	Pankaj Sodhi	TGT	B.Tech.
24	Ajay Sharma	TGT	M.A. Sociology
25	Seema Devi	PRT	B.A.
26	VINAY KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	M.Phil
27	BHARAT BHUSHAN	PTI	M.Phil.
28	MISHA KAPOOR	PRT	M.A. Sociology

29	Anima Sharma	PGT	M.A. Hindi
30	Manvi Chib	TGT	M.Sc. Geology
31	Sanjeev Kumar	TGT	B.A.Maths, M.A. Sociology
32	DANISH SHARMA	PET	B.A.
33	SUPRIYA RAINA	PGT	MCA
34	Trivikram Mishra	TGT	M.A. Hindi
35	Sharnjit Kour	TGT	MA English
36	Abhishek Bali	TGT	M.Sc. Chemistry
37	Poonam Sharma	TGT	MA Hindi
38	Neelu Bala	PTI	M.Com.
39	Sunita Badyal	TGT	Sr. Secondary
40	Sharandeep Kaur	PRT	M.A. Punjabi
41	Malika	PRT	MA Pol. Science
42	Sonika Sharma	PRT	MA (Statistics)
43	ROSHAN LAL	PGT	MA Pol. Science
44	SMIKSHA GUPTA	TGT	MA RURAL DEVELOPMENT
45	SEEMA DEVI	PRT	Sr. Secondary
46	SHELLY VERMA	NTT	MA SOCIOLOGY
47	ISHAN BARGOTRA	PGT	MA English

48	POOJA GUPTA	PGT	M.Com.
49	SUKANYA BHAU	TGT	MA History
50	SHIVANI VERMA	TGT	MA English
51	JYOTI MANHAS	PRT	MA SOCIOLOGY
52	NANDINI PAWAR	PRT	MA SOCIOLOGY
53	ASGAR CHIB	TGT	MA Music
54	ADHITIKA SHARMA	PRT	Sr. Secondary
55	Anirudh Anand	PRT	Sr. Secondary
56	RENU KUMARI	TGT	Sr. Secondary